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Intercultural Committee Chair Executive Minister Finance Committee Chair Member-at-large Assistant Moderator
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ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash
Cash Held for Others
Accounts Receivable
Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

FMC Property & Equipment

Other Assets:
Investments
Long Term Receivables
Church Buildings

Total Other Assets
Total Assets

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Current Liabilities:

Line of Credit

Accounts Payable

Agency Funds

Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

L-T Liabilities:
Loans Payable
Grants Payable
Total Long Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Equity:

Unrestricted

Temporary Restricted
Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

A A A A A R P A A A A

A A A A A

A A A

A A A A

FMC

199,772
70,070
5,987
12,534
288,363

31,818

1,052,580

53,926
1,106,506
1,426,687

28,597
78,394

106,991

106,991

807,777

511,919
1,319,696
1,426,687

January 31,2020

FMBMC

208,044
2,389
1,604

46,674
258,711

3,760,042

856,513

55,014
91,527
4,930,280

25,923

2,389
28,312

28,312

4,901,968

4,901,968
4,930,280

$
$

Inter-company
Eliminations

(4,021)

(4,021

(4,021)

(4,021

(4,021)

(4,021

(4,021)

CONSOLIDATED

$ 407,816
$ 72,459
$ 3,570
$ 59,208
$ 543,053

$ 3,791,860

1,909,093
53,926
55,014

2,018,033

6,352,946

A A A A A

$

$ 50,499
$ 78,394
$ 2,389
$ 131,282

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 131,282

5,709,745

511,919
6,221,664
6,352,946

O A A A A

A A A A A A A A A A A A A Rl A A A A A

A A A O

FMC

177,679
82,537
7,665
12,520
280,401

37,868

929,973
40,126
970,099
1,288,368

31,384
62,696

94,080

94,080

776,034

418,254
1,194,288
1,288,368

A A A A A

A A A A

January 31,2019

FMBMC

58,160
2,389
1156
47,443
109,148

3,961,009

718,502

50,014
768,516
4,838,673

30,072

2,389
32,461

32,461

4,806,212

4,806,212
4,838,673

A A

A A

$
$

Inter-company
Eliminations

(4,890)

(4,890)

(4,890)

(4,890)

(4,890)

(4,890)

(4,890)

CONSOLIDATED

$ 235,839
$ 84,926
$ 3,931
$ 59,963
$ 384,659

$ 3,998,877

$ 1,648,475
$ 40,126
$ 50,014
$ 1,738,615
$ 6,122,151

$ -

$ 56,566
$ 62,696
$ 2,389
$ 121,651

121,651

A A A A

5,582,246
418,254
6,000,500
6,122,151

A A A A O

A A AN A O A A A A A A A © A A A A A

O A AN

FMC

141,046
85,689
7,201
1,575
245,511

46,779

905,764

40,126
945,890
1,238,180

27,036
87,158

14,194

114,194

693,649
430,337
1123986
1,238,180

January 31,2018

FMBMC

78,267
2,389
9,330

47,166

137,152

3,779,319

863,494

50,014
913,508
4,829,979

6,333

2,389
8,722

8,722
4,821,257

4,821,257
4,829,979

$
$

Inter-company
Eliminations

(4,351)

(4,351

(4,351)

(4,351

(4,351)

(4,351

(4,351)

CONSOLIDATED

$ 219,313
$ 88,078
$ 12,180
$ 58,741
$ 378,312

$ 3,826,098

$ 1,769,258
$ 40,126
$ 50,014
$ 1,859,398
$ 6,063,808

$

$ 29,018
$ 87158
$ 2,389
$ 118,565

118,565

5,514,906
430,337
5,945,243
6,063,808

A A A A A

Note: Audited Financial Reports are available for review at the Conference offices and under the "Congregational Treasurer’s Information” tab on our website, at https://mosaicmennonites.org/stewardship.

*These reports are for Franconia Mennonite Conference, which merged with Eastern District Conference in February 2020 to become Mosaic Mennonite Conference, after the fiscal year of these reports.
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2019-20 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
Actual Budget Actual Actual Actual
REVENUE
Congregational Contributions $361,967 $362,253 $363,371 $359,217 $383,799
Conference Related Ministries $15,787 $15,937 $15,787 $15,937 $23,437
Ministry Resource Funds $40,000 $84,135 $48,160 $40,000 $36,175
Office Sublease $11,200 $11,200 $10,400 $6,950 $12,100
Other Sources $68,573 $15,000 $124791 2 $243168 3 $288,093
Investment Income $88,855 $100 -$24,857 $69,690 $44,365
Secretarial & Consulting Income $4,440 $1,100 $2,802 $2,055 $1,256
FMC Properties Contribution/Mgt Fee $400,000 $400,000 $399,996 $369,000 $350,004
Total Revenue (FMC) $990,822 $889,725 $940,450 $1,106,017 $1,139,229
EXPENSES

Program Services:
Ministerial Leadership $11,231 $7,819 $8,541 $15,039 $17,837
Leadership Formation $51,138 $49,764 $81,374 $61,964 $46,055
Global Missional Partnerships $17,847 $0 $18,805 $18,604 $18,016
Missional Operations Grants 4 $40,000 $84,135 $48,160 $40,000 $36,175
LEAD/Congregational Resourcing $320,086 $309,488 $312,166 $267,468 $357,472
Leadership Cultivation $20,953 $18,581 $11,320 $9,482 $22,031
Ministers Retirement Fund Grants 4 $9,325 $0 $14,750 $17,125 $35,205
Conference Assembly $45,587 $40,705 $28,545 $29,751 $32,147
Collaborative Ministries/CRM Coordination $80,567 $96,824 $71,047 $52,489 $44109
Communications $44,110 $68,522 $38,236 $32,255 $30,150
Misc. Program Services $11,303 $12,000 $0 $10,311 $0
New Missional Initiatives $1,360 $0 $8,986 $34,875 $40,896
Total Program Serv. $653,507 $687,838 $641,930 $589,363 $680,093

Note: Audited Financial Reports are available for review at the Conference offices and under the "Congregational Treasurer's Information” tab on our website, at https://mosaicmennonites.org/stewardship.
*These reports are for Franconia Mennonite Conference, which merged with Eastern District Conference in February 2020 to become Mosaic Mennonite Conference, after the fiscal year of these reports.
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Supporting Services:

Conference Board & Executive Committee

Ministerial Committee

Finance & Stewardship

Office Overhead & Misc.

Depreciation

Total Supporting Serv.

Total Expenses (FMC)

Net Revenue over Expenses (FMC only)
Net Revenue over Expenses (FMC Properties only)

Footnotes:
' Fiscal Year is February to January

2 This includes one estate gift of $139,772

BB

$85,590
$57,082
$52,672
$7,808
$8,755
$211,907
$865,414

$125,408
$95,756

$74,429
$55,992
$52,868
$7,797
$10,788
$201,874
$889,712

$13
$3,076

3 This includes one estate gift of $142,500 and $80,255 in proceeds from sale of New Beginnings church property.

4 .
Expenses from Investment Funds, not from operating revenue

-$49,325

$0

$96,058
$60,208
$53,917
$7,815
$10,220
$228,218
$870,148

$70,302
-$15,045

-$62,910

$130,754
$27,467
$60,607
$9,894
$9,864
$238,586
$827,949

$278,068
$48,194

-$57,125

$79,583
$13,438
$60,017
$9,761
$9,429
$172,228
$852,321

$286,908
$17,361

-$71,380
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Congregational Contributions (40.37%)
$361,967

. FMC Properties Contribution (36.53%)
$400,000

‘ Other Revenues (23.1%)
$228,855

BREAKDOWN OF
OTHER REVENUES

. Conference Related Ministries (1.59%)
$15,787

Ministry Resource Funds (4.04%)
$40,000

Office Sublease (1.13%)
$11,200

‘ Other Sources (6.92%)
$68,573

Investment Income (8.97%)

$88.855

‘ Secretarial & Consulting Income (0.45%)
$4,440
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. Total Program Services (75.5%)
$653,507

’ Total Support Services (24.5%)
$211,907

—> Details in the following page.
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New Missional Initiatives (0.16%) ' Leadership Cultivation (2.42%)
$1,360 $20,953
LEAD / Congregational Ministers Retirement Fund (1.08%)

Leadership (36.99%)

$9,325
$320,086 ’

‘ Conference Assembly (5.27%)
$45,587

Missional Operations
Grants (4.62%)
$40,000
Collaborative Ministries (9.31%)

‘ Global Partnerships (2.06%) $80,567

$17,847

‘ Communications (5.10%)

‘ Leadership Formation (5.91%) $44.110

$51,138

‘ Misc. Program Services (1.31%)
' Ministerial Leadership (1.30%) $11,303

$11 231
Conference Board &

Office Overhead & Misc. (1.91%) Executive Committee(9.89%)
$16,563 $85,590

‘ Finance & Stewardship (6.09%)
$52,672

Ministerial Committee (6.60%)
$57,082
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